REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES – PARKS & RECREATION BLUESTONE SP GROUP 1 – REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF NINE (9) CABINS

Pricing Page Exhibit A

Name	of	Ven	dor	
name	011	Veri	COU	

Fredeking Stafford Constaution Co.

Address of Vendor:

203 Industrial Street Princeton WV 24740

Phone Number of Vendor:

304-425-2534

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of construction of the facility and related work described in the drawings and specifications. **Total Base Bid** shall be indicated in the space below.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in figures.

\$ 288,000.00

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, *written in words*.

Two Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Dollars

*The contract award shall be based on the lowest base bid or the lowest combination of the base bid and alternate bid items, as selected by the owner. *

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES – PARKS & RECREATION BLUESTONE SP GROUP 1 – REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF NINE (9) CABINS

Pricing Page Exhibit A

Additive Alternate 1:

The Base Bid shall consist of construction of the facility and related work described in the drawings and specifications. **Additive Alternate 1** shall be indicated in the space below.

Additive Alternate 1:

Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, <u>written in</u> figures.

Additive Alternate 1: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the

Bidding Documents, written in

\$ 19,000.00

Mineteen Thousand Dollars

Additive Alternate 2:

words.

The Base Bid shall consist of construction of the facility and related work described in the drawings and specifications. **Additive Alternate 2** shall be indicated in the space below.

Additive Alternate 2:

Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in figures.

Additive Alternate 2:

Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

\$ 100,500.00

One Hundred Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

^{*}The contract award shall be based on the lowest base bid or the lowest combination of the base bid and alternate bid items, as selected by the owner. *

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES – PARKS & RECREATION BLUESTONE SP GROUP 1 – REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF NINE (9) CABINS

Pricing Page Exhibit A

Additive Alternate 3:

The Base Bid shall consist of construction of the facility and related work described in the drawings and specifications. **Additive Alternate 3** shall be indicated in the space below.

Additive Alternate 3:

Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, <u>written in</u> figures.

\$ 15,000.00

Additive Alternate 3:

Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Fifteen Thousand Dollars

Additive Alternate 4:

The Base Bid shall consist of construction of the facility and related work described in the drawings and specifications. **Additive Alternate 4** shall be indicated in the space below.

Additive Alternate 4:

Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, *written in figures*.

\$ 189,000.00

Additive Alternate 4: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

One Hundred Eighty Mine Thousand Dollars

*The contract award shall be based on the lowest base bid or the lowest combination of the base bid and alternate bid items, as selected by the owner. *

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ DNR19*30

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:				
(Check the box next to each addendum received)				
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10			
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral				
discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only				
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is				
binding.				
Fredeking Stafford C	onstruction Co.			
Company				
O.J. E. S.L.				
Authorized Signature				
11/16/2018				
Date				

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV011017

Classification:

GENERAL BUILDING

FREDEKING-STAFFORD CNSTRCTN CO DBA FREDEKING-STAFFORD CNSTRCTN CO PO BOX 1232 PRINCETON, WV 24740-1232

Date Issued

Expiration Date

OCTOBER 10, 2018

OCTOBER 10, 2019

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.

Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.		
Oil Sohm , Seven Manyon		
(Name, Title) David Graham, General Manager		
(Printed Name and Title) 203 Industrial Street Princeton WV 24740		
(Address) (304 - 425 - 2534) (304 - 487 - 5750)		
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) davide fredeking stafford com		
(email address)		
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.		
Fredoking Stofford Construction Co.		
(Company) (Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)		
David E. Cochem, General Manager (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)		
11 16 2018 (Date)		
(Date) (304 - 425 - 2534) (304 - 487 - 5750) (Phone Number) (Fax Number)		

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the

Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Bidder's Name: Fredeking	der's Name: tredeling Stattord Construction Construction		
Check this box if no subcontractors will	perform more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the project.		
Subcontractor Name	License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.		

Attach additional pages if necessary.

20171020v

Agency	Division of	f Natural	Resources
REQ.P.	O# DNR1	9000000	030

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRI	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Princeton WV 24740	Fredeking/Stafford Construction Company, Inc, as Principal, and International Fidelity Insurance Company
	vark NJ 07102	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
New Jersey with its principal office in	the City of Newark	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal st	um of Five Percent of Bid Amour	at the 5%
		nt (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
,	readily blind outperfeet, out fields, acti	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns,
The Condition of the above oblig	ation is such that whereas the Prin	ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid	or proposal, attached hereto and mad	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DNR1900000030: Rehabilitation and	renovation of nine (9) cabins	per costs of the order with a destrict of writing los
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected	d, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accept attached hereto and shall furnish any other	pted and the Principal shall enter in	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform
and agreement discussed by the proceduration of	i Saiu Dio THEN IUS ODMAINA RASI AS	3 DCBL CDC MAIG Othogrica this ship-ship-ti
full force and effect. It is expressly underst event, exceed the penal amount of this oblig	lood and adject that the rability of m	ne Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no
and any portion arrivation title outing	adon as herem stated.	
The Surety, for the value received,	hereby stipulates and agrees that the	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension.	of the time within which the Obliger	e may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Traine medica of any additional agents for		
WITNESS, the following signatures	and seals of Principal and Surety, ex	recuted and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal	I is an individual, this 16th day of _	November 2018

Principal Seal	F	redeking/Stafford Construction Company, Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
	F	By Cal E. Sh
		(Must be President, Vice President, or
		Duly Authorized Agent)
	~	Concil Manager
		(Title)
Surety Seal	In	ternational Fidelity Insurance Company
	_	(Name of Surety)
		$\cap \cap \cap \cap \cap \cap$
		Attorney-In-Fact
IPORTANT - Suraty executing hands must	et ha liannead in 18/ant Minner.	
nust attach a power of attorney with its sea	al affixed.	ransact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and

POWER OF ATTORNEY

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

HOME OFFICE: ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

FOR BID BOND/RIDER/CONSENTS/AFFIDAVITS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, does hereby constitute and appoint

C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE-SMALLEY, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN HUBBARD-SHERROD

Charleston, WV.

its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, stature, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article 3-Section 3, of the By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting called and held on the 7th day of February, 1974.

The President or any Vice President, Executive Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority

- (1) To appoint Attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and,
- (2) To remove, at any time, any such attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of said Company adopted at a meeting duly called and held on the 29th day of April, 1982 of which the following is a true excerpt:

Now therefore the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 16th day of October, A.D. 2007.

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

Secretary

On this 16th day of October 2007, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said the he is the therein described and authorized officer of the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

> A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2010

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the By-Laws of said Company as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16th

day of November, 2018

aria H. Granco